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The children have been learning some French this 
week! Early years and KS1 have been learning 
the song ‘Frere Jacques’ and KS2 have been 
 learning some French greetings and talking 
about their pets. Here are some photos of their 
activities. 



 



 Diary Dates 
 
 
Friday 1st February– Road Safety Day in school 
Monday 4th February– YR + Y6 weight and height  
measurement. More details to follow. 
W/C 4th February—Safer Internet Week. 
 
W/C 18th February– Spring Half term 
Monday 25th February– Return to School 
 
Thursday 7th March– World Book Day  
Wednesday 27th March– Mother’s Day Lunch 
 
Tuesday 3rd and Wednesday 4th April– Pupil Progress 
meetings 
Thursday 11th and Friday 12th April– Y4 Stratford  
Residential 
Monday 15th April– Friday 26th April– Easter Holidays 
 
Thursday 23rd and Friday 24th May—Y5 Ironbridge  
residential 
W/C 27th May—Summer Half Term 



 

As part of their learning on the lo-
cal area, Y123 took a walk around 
Lighthorne Heath and Lighthorne 
Heath. They looked at different fea-
tures in each village and the differ-
ent types of housing. Thank you to 
our fantastic volunteers who helped 
out on this trip. 



 
 
 
 

 

Congratulations to all of this week’s  
Lighthorne Heath Heroes! 

House Points for this week 
Rabbits   67 Dogs    39 

Guinea Pigs    53 Cats   63 



 

The minimum acceptable attendance, as 
stipulated by Warwickshire Local Authori-

ty, is 95%.  
Low attendance results in poorer educa-

tional progress and attainment.  

UN Convention on the Rights of the Child: 
Article 3 (Best Interests of the Child.)  

Reception– 98.45% 
I have decided to leave Nursery off the attendance as 
their attendance is not statutory.  

Year 1/2/3– 94.6% 

Year 4/5/6– 97.65% 

Well done to Y Reception who had 
the highest attendance at school 
this week with a brilliant 98.45% 

  

Whole School Attendance: 96.28% 



 



 


